
Organised by CR Cats Grandtully Premier Slalom

Races 4 and 5
15th/16th April 2006

Results List for GRANDTULLY PREM RACE 4

Organised by CR Cats

Saturday 15 April 2006

Officials  Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total

  1 2 C McCormack  U23 Forth CC K1M 127.00 60 187.00 140.35 60 200.35 387.35

  2 16 Jasmine Royle J14 Stafford & Stone CC K1L 200.28 60 260.28 170.86 8 178.86 439.14

  3 17 Robert Phillips C1M 143.44 104 247.44 148.61 66 214.61 462.05

  4 4 David Bain    J14 Stafford & Stone CC K1M 212.02 62 274.02 249.10 8 257.10 531.12

  5 10 Ian Green         Independent K1M 177.12 108 285.12 188.68 106 294.68 579.80

  6 1 James Rendall J18 Shepperton Slalom CC C1M 179.31 114 293.31 207.12 108 315.12 608.43

  7 11 Andrew Bain   J16 CR Cats K1M 194.91 118 312.91 168.09 204 372.09 685.00

  8 8 Steve Churcher    Forth CC K1M 173.67 254 427.67 252.36 60 312.36 740.03

  9 12 Ruth Holdway J12  Stafford & Stone CC K1L 199.99 208 407.99 207.57 210 417.57 825.56

 10 3 Jeremy Rix    DV K1M 221.07 162 383.07 239.22 206 445.22 828.29

 11 14 Alice Haining J14 Selkirk HSCC K1L 169.81 352 521.81 223.97 308 531.97 1053.78

 12 9 Scott Ramage  DV  Forth CC K1M 136.75 0 136.75  SCR 136.75

Jun Selection Womens Kayak  Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total

  1 17 Alice Spencer J18 Salisbury CC P 133.81 6 139.81 127.88 0 127.88 267.69

  2 16 H Burgess     J18 Kingston KC P 129.01 4 133.01 145.42 6 151.42 284.43

  3 21 A Matthews    J18 Dee Valley Racers P 145.63 4 149.63 136.65 4 140.65 290.28

  4 15 S Chynoweth   J18 Stafford & Stone CC P 164.66 2 166.66 132.70 0 132.70 299.36

  5 31 S Timperley   J16 Matlock CC/Green Star P 153.33 10 163.33 145.82 10 155.82 319.15

  6 14 C Rolfe       J18 Salisbury CC P 175.67 8 183.67 140.24 6 146.24 329.91

  7 20 Helen Brooks  J18 Salisbury CC P 138.75 12 150.75 132.76 58 190.76 341.51

  8 24 Fiona Farrow  J18 Llandysul Paddlers P 158.21 10 168.21 173.70 8 181.70 349.91

  9 29 Janine Dickie J16 Selkirk HSCC P 161.70 8 169.70 188.59 6 194.59 364.29

 10 22 Sarah Green   J18 Shepperton Slalom CC P 194.04 14 208.04 152.27 8 160.27 368.31

 11 204 C Kimberley   J16 Stafford & Stone CC 176.56 56 232.56 151.05 12 163.05 395.61

 12 205 Jaquelyn Shaw J16 Ribble CC 191.41 62 253.41 166.91 20 186.91 440.32

 13 203 M Franklin    J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 258.44 12 270.44 193.66 10 203.66 474.10

 14 201 E Woodcock    J14 Stafford & Stone CC 266.40 52 318.40 162.20 8 170.20 488.60

 15 208 Kira Grant    J14 Fife CAG 168.97 156 324.97 167.34 12 179.34 504.31
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 16 211 Kay Bradshaw  J18 Manchester CC 186.06 114 300.06 179.01 60 239.01 539.07

 17 210 Laura Sargent J16 Rugby CC/HPP 203.36 114 317.36 184.88 60 244.88 562.24

 18 207 N Wilson      J14 Stafford & Stone CC 229.48 106 335.48 190.49 54 244.49 579.97

 19 12 Emily Clapham J18 Salisbury CC P 141.45 4 145.45 124.76 354 478.76 624.21

 20 202 Tori Maloney  J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 257.76 160 417.76 212.95 12 224.95 642.71

 21 209 C Turner      J16 Salisbury CC 227.15 216 443.15 179.25 114 293.25 736.40

 22 206 A Greenwood   J16 Bradford & Bingley 174.96 410 584.96 165.30 260 425.30 1010.26

 23 30 Emma Taylor   J16 Bradford & Bingley P  RET 142.51 6 148.51 148.51

Premier Womens Kayak  Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 3 Fiona Pennie      CR Cats/Nomad/Peak/TEVA 115.06 2 117.06 113.00 0 113.00 230.06 100

  2 39 Helen Reeves      Shepperton Slalom CC 118.28 2 120.28 109.86 2 111.86 232.14 97

  3 25 Heather Corrie    Holme Pierrepont CC 119.96 2 121.96 119.56 0 119.56 241.52 93

  4 7 Kimberley Walsh   CR Cats 121.90 0 121.90 118.11 2 120.11 242.01 90

  5 1 Lizzie Neave  U23 Staf & St/Nomad/Quickflow 122.37 0 122.37 121.99 0 121.99 244.36 86

  6 40 C Harrower    U23 CR Cats 125.54 4 129.54 124.87 2 126.87 256.41 83

  7 17 Alice Spencer J18 Salisbury CC S 133.81 6 139.81 127.88 0 127.88 267.69 79

  8 10 Alli Mcintosh U23 Forth CC 129.85 2 131.85 132.60 4 136.60 268.45 76

  9 8 Anita Bennett     Shropshire Paddlesport 138.46 4 142.46 135.42 4 139.42 281.88 72

 10 16 H Burgess     J18 Kingston KC S 129.01 4 133.01 145.42 6 151.42 284.43 69

 11 42 Wendy Morris 137.99 8 145.99 137.27 4 141.27 287.26 66

 12 21 A Matthews    J18 Dee Valley Racers S 145.63 4 149.63 136.65 4 140.65 290.28 62

 13 15 S Chynoweth   J18 Stafford & Stone CC S 164.66 2 166.66 132.70 0 132.70 299.36 59

 14 19 Rebecca Shea      Four Seasons/JM Raine 161.67 6 167.67 135.04 4 139.04 306.71 55

 15 31 S Timperley   J16 Matlock CC/Green Star S 153.33 10 163.33 145.82 10 155.82 319.15 52

 16 23 V Richards    U23 Llandysul Paddlers 169.60 6 175.60 147.04 6 153.04 328.64 48

 17 14 C Rolfe       J18 Salisbury CC S 175.67 8 183.67 140.24 6 146.24 329.91 45

 18 20 Helen Brooks  J18 Salisbury CC S 138.75 12 150.75 132.76 58 190.76 341.51 41

 19 24 Fiona Farrow  J18 Llandysul Paddlers S 158.21 10 168.21 173.70 8 181.70 349.91 38

 20 29 Janine Dickie J16 Selkirk HSCC S 161.70 8 169.70 188.59 6 194.59 364.29 34

 21 22 Sarah Green   J18 Shepperton Slalom CC S 194.04 14 208.04 152.27 8 160.27 368.31 31

 22 33 Steph Smith   U23 Urchins KC 164.68 56 220.68 172.34 2 174.34 395.02 28

 23 13 Julie Bright  U23 Matlock CC/Persimmon 188.00 108 296.00 151.62 6 157.62 453.62 24

 24 36 Kate Kent         Proteus CC 206.66 108 314.66 198.19 58 256.19 570.85 21

 25 12 Emily Clapham J18 Salisbury CC S 141.45 4 145.45 124.76 354 478.76 624.21 17
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 26 5 L Donington   U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 120.94 0 120.94  CAP 120.94 14

 27 30 Emma Taylor   J16 Bradford & Bingley S  RET 142.51 6 148.51 148.51 10

 28 9 Hannah Bailey U23 Stafford & Stone CC 146.52 52 198.52  SCR 198.52 7

 29 18 Radka Felingerova  Royal CC  DIS 160.41 54 214.41 214.41 3

Jun Selection Mens Kayak  Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total

  1 26 Thomas Power  J18 Llandysul Paddlers P 115.28 2 117.28 112.00 0 112.00 229.28

  2 18 James Mugford J18 Addlestone CC P 111.53 2 113.53 110.29 8 118.29 231.82

  3 22 Jon Akinyemi  J18 Warrington Kats P 116.49 4 120.49 115.36 0 115.36 235.85

  4 57 Joe Morley    J18 West Yorks CC P 117.90 4 121.90 114.05 2 116.05 237.95

  5 39 Anton Lippek  J18 Warrington Kats P 120.17 2 122.17 116.50 0 116.50 238.67

  6 38 Toby Jones    J16 Bala CC P 119.37 4 123.37 114.42 2 116.42 239.79

  7 48 Joseph Coombs J16 Salisbury CC P 120.79 0 120.79 121.22 0 121.22 242.01

  8 32 James Bailey  J18 Stafford & Stone CC P 120.62 2 122.62 119.27 2 121.27 243.89

  9 105 Andy Rendall  J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 125.46 0 125.46 119.98 0 119.98 245.44

 10 29 Harry Mugford J18 Addlestone CC P 121.69 6 127.69 120.40 4 124.40 252.09

 11 116 Zach Franklin J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 126.05 0 126.05 127.80 4 131.80 257.85

 12 45 Sam Jones     J18 Llandysul Paddlers P 123.00 4 127.00 124.28 12 136.28 263.28

 13 121 Gareth Farrow J14 Llandysul Paddlers 131.84 2 133.84 128.62 4 132.62 266.46

 14 112 Joe Clarke    J14 Stafford & Stone CC 131.63 8 139.63 130.53 0 130.53 270.16

 15 115 Antony Wild   J14 Green Star CC 135.52 4 139.52 130.65 4 134.65 274.17

 16 128 David Warren  J16 Llandysul Paddlers 135.59 12 147.59 136.75 0 136.75 284.34

 17 124 R Draper      J16 Ribble CC 140.76 4 144.76 134.10 12 146.10 290.86

 18 125 Tom Brady     J16 Stafford & Stone CC 125.85 54 179.85 119.94 2 121.94 301.79

 19 101 Sam Taylor    J18 Bradford & Bingley 132.39 12 144.39 119.52 52 171.52 315.91

 20 123 Simon Grant   J16 Fife CAG 131.42 10 141.42 122.94 54 176.94 318.36

 21 117 C Lee Edwards J14 Llandysul Paddlers 144.25 6 150.25 166.50 8 174.50 324.75

 22 130 Alastair Moon J16 CR Cats 176.41 4 180.41 142.58 8 150.58 330.99

 23 103 Calum Hogg    J16  CR Cats 176.17 14 190.17 137.01 8 145.01 335.18

 24 129 M Lister      J14 White Rose CC 143.02 8 151.02 142.73 50 192.73 343.75

 25 126 M Tatchell    J14 Stafford & Stone CC 148.29 8 156.29 137.02 56 193.02 349.31

 26 104 George Rix    J14 Bradford & Bingley 184.43 12 196.43 173.31 56 229.31 425.74

 27 122 J Silvester   J14 Viking KC 225.44 58 283.44 147.24 12 159.24 442.68

 28 120 Owain Evans   J14 Llandysul Paddlers 149.15 52 201.15 186.46 62 248.46 449.61

 29 108 S Walker      J14  Llandysul Paddlers 229.51 116 345.51 142.16 4 146.16 491.67
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 30 119 John Shaw     J14 Ribble CC 244.85 16 260.85 193.22 110 303.22 564.07

 31 118 Josh Howcroft J16 Manchester CC 160.93 112 272.93 140.24 162 302.24 575.17

 32 110 Barry Kell    J14 Lower Wharfe CC 314.09 208 522.09 241.45 212 453.45 975.54

 33 111 Steve Hawkins J14 Matlock CC 318.46 258 576.46 240.02 210 450.02 1026.48

Premier Mens Kayak  Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 1 Campbell Walsh    CR Cats 98.01 0 98.01 98.65 0 98.65 196.66 1000

  2 6 Richard Hounslow   Peak UK 101.65 0 101.65 99.25 0 99.25 200.90 981

  3 3 Neil Caffery 107.03 2 109.03 94.62 0 94.62 203.65 962

  4 4 Huw Swetnam       Peak UK 103.56 0 103.56 102.78 0 102.78 206.34 942

  5 2 Neil Buckley      Quickflow 104.43 2 106.43 98.79 2 100.79 207.22 923

  6 12 Andy Marshall U23 CR Cats 105.94 4 109.94 103.05 2 105.05 214.99 904

  7 14 N Stevenson   U23 Manchester CC 107.75 0 107.75 105.84 2 107.84 215.59 885

  8 9 Greg Hitchen  U23 Matlock CC 104.18 0 104.18 107.99 4 111.99 216.17 865

  9 13 Robin Vasey   U23 Stafford & Stone CC 107.00 4 111.00 105.68 2 107.68 218.68 846

 10 5 Tom Wakeling  U23 Yat Racers 104.90 2 106.90 107.66 8 115.66 222.56 827

 11 10 Rob Neave     U23 Stafford & Stone CC 107.48 4 111.48 107.24 4 111.24 222.72 808

 12 15 Aynsley Buggy U23 Reading Slalom Elite 106.81 8 114.81 104.20 6 110.20 225.01 788

 13 19 Edward Kay    U23 Aberdeen KC 114.06 0 114.06 107.42 4 111.42 225.48 769

 14 46 Stu Simpson   DV  CR Cats 115.08 0 115.08 111.25 0 111.25 226.33 750

 15 26 Thomas Power  J18 Llandysul Paddlers S 115.28 2 117.28 112.00 0 112.00 229.28 731

 16 23 Nicky Cresser     St.Albans & Dist CC 109.90 4 113.90 114.45 2 116.45 230.35 712

 17 16 Darren Cresser     Durham KC 111.34 0 111.34 113.10 6 119.10 230.44 692

 18 18 James Mugford J18 Addlestone CC S 111.53 2 113.53 110.29 8 118.29 231.82 673

 19 27 Ian Bridges       Hemel Hempstead CC 116.86 2 118.86 114.17 2 116.17 235.03 654

 20 22 Jon Akinyemi  J18 Warrington Kats S 116.49 4 120.49 115.36 0 115.36 235.85 635

 21 44 Chris Moore       RAFCA 115.94 2 117.94 114.92 4 118.92 236.86 615

 22 57 Joe Morley    J18 West Yorks CC S 117.90 4 121.90 114.05 2 116.05 237.95 596

 23 39 Anton Lippek  J18 Warrington Kats S 120.17 2 122.17 116.50 0 116.50 238.67 577

 24 38 Toby Jones    J16 Bala CC S 119.37 4 123.37 114.42 2 116.42 239.79 558

 25 24 J Stephenson  U23 Lower Wharfe CC 124.81 0 124.81 115.45 0 115.45 240.26 538

 26 47 Paul Ramsdale U23 ISGC Paddlers 117.78 6 123.78 114.82 2 116.82 240.60 519

 27 48 Joseph Coombs J16 Salisbury CC S 120.79 0 120.79 121.22 0 121.22 242.01 500

 28 25 James Hounslow     Independent 120.41 4 124.41 115.98 2 117.98 242.39 481

 29 33 R Ramsdale    U23 Inkfish/HPP 117.39 2 119.39 115.33 8 123.33 242.72 462

Canoe Slalom Timing and Results

© Mikrotime Sport Systems 2006 www.mikrotime.com Page 4 of 12



Organised by CR Cats Grandtully Premier Slalom

Races 4 and 5
15th/16th April 2006

 30 32 James Bailey  J18 Stafford & Stone CC S 120.62 2 122.62 119.27 2 121.27 243.89 442

 31 29 Harry Mugford J18 Addlestone CC S 121.69 6 127.69 120.40 4 124.40 252.09 423

 32 35 Peter Willett U23 Stafford & Stone CC 126.13 6 132.13 116.26 4 120.26 252.39 404

 33 28 Sam Critchley U23 Tees Kayak Club 132.70 4 136.70 114.08 2 116.08 252.78 385

 34 52 Rob Holdway   U23 Stafford & Stone CC 123.02 0 123.02 121.79 8 129.79 252.81 365

 35 74 Simon Forsyth     Independent 123.96 6 129.96 124.02 0 124.02 253.98 346

 36 49 Dacre Wroe        Independent 125.89 6 131.89 122.22 0 122.22 254.11 327

 37 45 Sam Jones     J18 Llandysul Paddlers S 123.00 4 127.00 124.28 12 136.28 263.28 308

 38 58 Allan Tyler   DV  Regents CC 131.63 2 133.63 127.87 2 129.87 263.50 288

 39 62 Andy Moore        Stafford & Stone CC 129.35 4 133.35 127.58 4 131.58 264.93 269

 40 11 Dafydd Paxton     Llandysul Paddlers 109.85 0 109.85 109.99 52 161.99 271.84 250

 41 63 S Galbraith   U23 CR Cats 134.35 2 136.35 134.89 4 138.89 275.24 231

 42 17 Z Pillinger   U23 Independent 111.52 4 115.52 112.80 50 162.80 278.32 212

 43 55 Mat Hemsworth U23 Bradford & Bingley 146.36 4 150.36 122.44 6 128.44 278.80 192

 44 41 Malcolm Kerr      CR Cats 135.14 2 137.14 138.24 8 146.24 283.38 173

 45 67 John Ford     DV  Independent 133.25 10 143.25 139.10 8 147.10 290.35 154

 46 70 Warren Pettit     Proteus CC 165.66 6 171.66 121.18 2 123.18 294.84 135

 47 53 Phil Gooding  DV  Stafford & Stone CC 135.33 4 139.33 154.95 2 156.95 296.28 115

 48 60 Thomas Vogler U23 Mold 127.54 4 131.54 128.75 50 178.75 310.29 96

 49 59 Iain Simpson  DV  CR Cats 168.94 8 176.94 132.78 2 134.78 311.72 77

 50 65 Tim Meyrick       Manchester CC 134.75 4 138.75 150.67 52 202.67 341.42 58

 51 64 Alex Jones    U23 Ribble CC 130.99 8 138.99 147.11 58 205.11 344.10 38

 52 71 Dave Rawding  DV  Kingston KC 187.91 104 291.91 152.79 52 204.79 496.70 19

Premier C2  Run 1  Run 2 2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 6 Bowman/Smith      Peak UK M 116.06 2 118.06 115.87 2 117.87 235.93 1000

  2 7 Stott/Baillie     Peak UK M 119.03 2 121.03 115.99 4 119.99 241.02 1000

  3 9 Turnbull/Pitt     Click Let M 124.97 2 126.97 126.02 2 128.02 254.99 962

  4 1 J & A Roden       Stafford & Stone CC M 126.20 4 130.20 130.57 6 136.57 266.77 923

  5 22 Marshall Florence M 135.55 8 143.55 121.30 2 123.30 266.85 923

  6 3 P & S Green       Llandysul Paddlers M 133.48 12 145.48 129.03 8 137.03 282.51 769

  7 2 G & I Wilson  U23 Advanced Success M 136.11 10 146.11 140.24 56 196.24 342.35 250

  8 15 A&D Buckinghm J16 Viking KC M 169.50 414 583.50 243.74 216 459.74 1043.24 20
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Jun Selection C1  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total

  1 5 Mark Proctor  J18 Stafford & Stone CC MP 119.53 2 121.53 115.76 0 115.76 237.29

  2 8 Peter Hall    J18 Ormskirk Scouts MP 123.86 6 129.86 120.49 4 124.49 254.35

  3 11 Greg Pitt     J18 Stafford & Stone CC MP 117.15 0 117.15 125.98 12 137.98 255.13

  4 24 Dan Rawding   J18 Kingston KC MP 140.52 4 144.52 137.20 8 145.20 289.72

  5 21 A Cruickshank J18 CR Cats MP 145.50 6 151.50 128.57 10 138.57 290.07

  6 235 Thomas Quinn  J16 Lower Wharfe CC M 145.88 4 149.88 146.13 8 154.13 304.01

  7 233 Rob Downes    J16 Stafford & Stone CC M 144.20 6 150.20 195.48 12 207.48 357.68

  8 230 Joseph Hubert J14 Reading Slalom Elite M 217.07 56 273.07 216.45 10 226.45 499.52

  9 234 G Tatchell    J14 Stafford & Stone CC M 168.51 52 220.51 184.59 106 290.59 511.10

 10 231 J Hammond     J16 Sudbury CC M 194.10 158 352.10 182.34 12 194.34 546.44

 11 236 Adam Burgess  J14 Stafford & Stone CC M 214.59 156 370.59 147.81 158 305.81 676.40

 12 14 Geoff Wells   J18 Manchester CC MP 195.94 12 207.94 168.52 452 620.52 828.46

Premier C1  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 1 David Florence     Peak UK/Vajda/Forth M 108.30 2 110.30 107.59 2 109.59 219.89 100

  2 19 Stuart Mcintosh   Peak UK M 113.27 2 115.27 108.09 0 108.09 223.36 92

  3 4 Colin Radmore U23 Cool Blue Canoes M 113.85 4 117.85 115.07 0 115.07 232.92 85

  4 5 Mark Proctor  J18 Stafford & Stone CC MS 119.53 2 121.53 115.76 0 115.76 237.29 77

  5 8 Peter Hall    J18 Ormskirk Scouts MS 123.86 6 129.86 120.49 4 124.49 254.35 69

  6 11 Greg Pitt     J18 Stafford & Stone CC MS 117.15 0 117.15 125.98 12 137.98 255.13 62

  7 3 Dan Goddard   U23 Manchester CC/Peak UK M 116.41 54 170.41 110.73 4 114.73 285.14 54

  8 24 Dan Rawding   J18 Kingston KC MS 140.52 4 144.52 137.20 8 145.20 289.72 46

  9 21 A Cruickshank J18 CR Cats MS 145.50 6 151.50 128.57 10 138.57 290.07 38

 10 15 Adrian Jones  DV  Independent M 183.47 56 239.47 145.55 2 147.55 387.02 31

 11 17 David Royle   DV  Stafford & Stone CC M 194.10 56 250.10 156.94 6 162.94 413.04 23

 12 22 Dave Bradshaw DV  Manchester CC M 179.40 58 237.40 168.20 8 176.20 413.60 15

 13 14 Geoff Wells   J18 Manchester CC MS 195.94 12 207.94 168.52 452 620.52 828.46 8
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Results List for GRANDTULLY PREM RACE 5

Organised by CR Cats

Sunday 16 April 2006

Officials  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total

  1 9 Scott Ramage  DV  Forth CC K1M 144.63 2 146.63 127.00 4 131.00 277.63

  2 28 Simon Grant       Fife CAG K1M 126.67 2 128.67 164.97 2 166.97 295.64

  3 29 Calum Hogg  J16 K1M 139.50 6 145.50 149.32 2 151.32 296.82

  4 5 George Tatchell J14 K1M 180.49 4 184.49 149.10 4 153.10 337.59

  5 23 Alistair Moon K1M 189.89 8 197.89 147.59 10 157.59 355.48

  6 22 Emily Woodcock J14 Stafford & Stone CC K1L 166.79 8 174.79 173.27 10 183.27 358.06

  7 7 Jeremy Hammond K1M 191.30 8 199.30 163.02 6 169.02 368.32

  8 2 C McCormack  U23 Forth CC K1M 129.44 4 133.44 131.85 112 243.85 377.29

  9 10 Ian Green         Independent K1M 149.91 52 201.91 179.30 6 185.30 387.21

 10 17 Jonathan Shaw J14 Ribble CC K1M 166.09 4 170.09 213.57 6 219.57 389.66

 11 1 James Rendall J18 Shepperton Slalom CC C1M 211.93 58 269.93 167.99 54 221.99 491.92

 12 27 Kira Grant        Fife CAG K1M 207.80 58 265.80 178.15 54 232.15 497.95

 13 16 Jasmine Royle J14 Stafford & Stone CC K1L 214.43 68 282.43 224.74 6 230.74 513.17

 14 11 Andrew Bain   J16 CR Cats K1M 192.26 118 310.26 157.72 60 217.72 527.98

 15 19 Adam Burgess  J14 Stafford & Stone CC K1M 189.02 102 291.02 171.08 104 275.08 566.10

 16 21 Kay Bradshaw  J18 Manchester CC K1L 307.00 108 415.00 176.09 6 182.09 597.09

 17 12 Ruth Holdway  J12 Stafford & Stone CC K1L 233.83 156 389.83 212.11 52 264.11 653.94

 18 3 Jeremy Rix    DV K1M 361.29 160 521.29 260.22 158 418.22 939.51

 19 24 Tom Brady K1M 118.10 6 124.10  SCR 124.10

 20 8 Steve Church      Forth CC K1M 243.41 158 401.41  SCR 401.41

 21 13 Michael Wilson J12 Stafford & Stone CC K1M 142.17 304 446.17  SCR 446.17

Premier C2  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 6 Bowman/Smith      Peak UK M 110.98 0 110.98 114.65 4 118.65 229.63 1000

  2 7 Stott/Baillie     Peak UK M 112.97 2 114.97 114.69 0 114.69 229.66 1000

  3 1 J & A Roden       Stafford & Stone CC M 118.82 0 118.82 116.58 2 118.58 237.40 1000

  4 22 Marshall/Florence  CR Cats M 121.19 4 125.19 119.72 2 121.72 246.91 1000

  5 9 Turnbull/Pitt     Click Let M 123.62 4 127.62 124.67 4 128.67 256.29 923

  6 3 P & S Green       Llandysul Paddlers M 133.63 12 145.63 122.07 4 126.07 271.70 769
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  7 2 G & I Wilson  U23 Advanced Success M 151.26 58 209.26 140.83 54 194.83 404.09 19

  8 15 A&D Buckingham J16 Viking KC M 187.95 212 399.95 205.26 210 415.26 815.21 19

Jun Sel C1  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total

  1 11 Greg Pitt     J18 Stafford & Stone CC M 115.81 0 115.81 116.34 2 118.34 234.15

  2 8 Peter Hall    J18 Ormskirk Scouts M 117.16 0 117.16 122.08 0 122.08 239.24

  3 5 Mark Proctor  J18 Stafford & Stone CC M 119.52 4 123.52 120.07 4 124.07 247.59

  4 24 Dan Rawding   J18 Kingston KC M 143.06 6 149.06 147.53 4 151.53 300.59

  5 21 A Cruickshank J18 CR Cats M 182.99 8 190.99 127.78 6 133.78 324.77

  6 237 Thomas Quinn  J16 Lower Wharfe CC M 158.89 106 264.89 264.89

Premier C1  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 1 David Florence     Peak UK/Vajda/Forth M 105.87 0 105.87 107.03 0 107.03 212.90 100

  2 19 Stuart Mcintosh    Peak UK M 109.66 4 113.66 107.95 0 107.95 221.61 92

  3 3 Dan Goddard   U23 Manchester CC/Peak UK M 111.61 2 113.61 111.39 2 113.39 227.00 85

  4 11 Greg Pitt     J18 Stafford & Stone CC M 115.81 0 115.81 116.34 2 118.34 234.15 77

  5 4 Colin Radmore U23 Cool Blue Canoes M 117.37 0 117.37 118.39 2 120.39 237.76 69

  6 8 Peter Hall    J18 Ormskirk Scouts M 117.16 0 117.16 122.08 0 122.08 239.24 62

  7 5 Mark Proctor  J18 Stafford & Stone CC M 119.52 4 123.52 120.07 4 124.07 247.59 54

  8 24 Dan Rawding   J18 Kingston KC M 143.06 6 149.06 147.53 4 151.53 300.59 46

  9 21 A Cruickshank J18 CR Cats M 182.99 8 190.99 127.78 6 133.78 324.77 38

 10 15 Adrian Jones  DV  Independent M 178.78 6 184.78 156.35 6 162.35 347.13 31

 11 22 Dave Bradshaw DV  Manchester CC M 197.09 54 251.09 158.68 6 164.68 415.77 23

 12 17 David Royle   DV  Stafford & Stone CC M 204.60 108 312.60 145.42 10 155.42 468.02 15

14 Geoff Wells   J18 Manchester CC M  RET  SCR

Canoe Slalom Timing and Results
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Organised by CR Cats Grandtully Premier Slalom

Races 4 and 5
15th/16th April 2006

Jun Sel Womens Kayak  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total

  1 15 S Chynoweth   J18 Stafford & Stone CC 133.28 2 135.28 134.44 2 136.44 271.72

  2 17 Alice Spencer J18 Salisbury CC 134.83 4 138.83 138.01 0 138.01 276.84

  3 20 Helen Brooks  J18 Salisbury CC 135.45 6 141.45 140.36 2 142.36 283.81

  4 21 A Matthews    J18 Dee Valley Racers 142.41 2 144.41 141.40 0 141.40 285.81

  5 31 S Timperley   J16 Matlock CC/Green Star 140.67 0 140.67 144.02 6 150.02 290.69

  6 14 C Rolfe       J18 Salisbury CC 140.72 4 144.72 144.72

  7 29 Janine Dickie J16 Selkirk HSCC 140.41 8 148.41 148.41

  8 16 H Burgess     J18 Kingston KC 147.01 2 149.01 149.01

  9 22 Sarah Green   J18 Shepperton Slalom CC 156.89 12 168.89 168.89

 10 204 C Kimberley   J16 Stafford & Stone CC 165.51 8 173.51 173.51

 11 24 Fiona Farrow  J18 Llandysul Paddlers 142.78 56 198.78 198.78

 12 205 Jaquelyn Shaw J16 Ribble CC 204.81 64 268.81 268.81

Premier Womens Kayak  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 39 Helen Reeves      Shepperton Slalom CC 112.52 2 114.52 108.98 4 112.98 227.50 100

  2 3 Fiona Pennie      CR Cats/Nomad/Peak/TEVA 118.50 6 124.50 112.65 0 112.65 237.15 96

  3 7 Kimberley Walsh    CR Cats 116.68 2 118.68 117.09 2 119.09 237.77 93

  4 25 Heather Corrie     Holme Pierrepont CC 120.68 0 120.68 119.90 0 119.90 240.58 89

  5 1 Lizzie Neave  U23 Staf & St/Nomad/Quickflow 122.06 0 122.06 123.45 0 123.45 245.51 86

  6 40 C Harrower    U23 CR Cats 127.58 0 127.58 124.28 2 126.28 253.86 82

  7 5 L Donington   U23 Holme Pierrepont CC 121.44 8 129.44 123.39 2 125.39 254.83 79

  8 15 S Chynoweth   J18 Stafford & Stone CC 133.28 2 135.28 134.44 2 136.44 271.72 75

  9 18 Radka Felingerova  Royal CC 136.16 4 140.16 131.62 2 133.62 273.78 71

 10 8 Anyta Bennett     Shropshire Paddlesport 134.25 2 136.25 132.38 6 138.38 274.63 68

 11 17 Alice Spencer J18 Salisbury CC 134.83 4 138.83 138.01 0 138.01 276.84 64

 12 20 Helen Brooks  J18 Salisbury CC 135.45 6 141.45 140.36 2 142.36 283.81 61

 13 21 A Matthews    J18  Dee Valley Racers 142.41 2 144.41 141.40 0 141.40 285.81 57

 14 12 Emily Clapham J18 Salisbury CC 141.63 2 143.63 137.31 6 143.31 286.94 54

 15 19 Rebecca Shea      Four Seasons/JM Raine 141.16 2 143.16 139.90 6 145.90 289.06 50

 16 16 H Burgess     J18 Kingston KC 147.01 2 149.01 139.14 2 141.14 290.15 46

 17 31 S Timperley   J16 Matlock CC/Green Star 140.67 0 140.67 144.02 6 150.02 290.69 43

 18 30 Emma Taylor   J16 Bradford & Bingley 140.27 4 144.27 139.42 8 147.42 291.69 39

 19 29 Janine Dickie J16 Selkirk HSCC 140.41 8 148.41 139.00 8 147.00 295.41 36
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Organised by CR Cats Grandtully Premier Slalom

Races 4 and 5
15th/16th April 2006

 20 13 Julie Bright  U23 Matlock CC/Persimmon 151.97 4 155.97 137.53 6 143.53 299.50 32

 21 14 C Rolfe       J18 Salisbury CC 140.72 4 144.72 156.48 2 158.48 303.20 29

 22 22 Sarah Green   J18 Shepperton Slalom CC 156.89 12 168.89 158.35 12 170.35 339.24 25

 23 36 Kate Kent         Proteus CC 160.81 2 162.81 168.52 8 176.52 339.33 21

 24 10 Alli Mcintosh U23 Forth CC 133.99 6 139.99 147.55 60 207.55 347.54 18

 25 33 Steph Smith   U23 Urchins KC 184.50 6 190.50 150.83 8 158.83 349.33 14

 26 24 Fiona Farrow  J18 Llandysul Paddlers 142.78 56 198.78 172.06 6 178.06 376.84 11

 27 23 V Richards    U23 Llandysul Paddlers 186.46 102 288.46 146.42 4 150.42 438.88 7

 28 42 Wendy Morris  U23 Four Seasons 136.58 6 142.58 125.94 206 331.94 474.52 4

Jun Sel Mens Kayak  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total

  1 39 Anton Lippek  J18 Warrington Kats 111.94 2 113.94 108.63 0 108.63 222.57

  2 18 James Mugford J18 Addlestone CC 109.57 0 109.57 109.20 4 113.20 222.77

  3 57 Joe Morley    J18 West Yorks CC 111.22 2 113.22 110.19 0 110.19 223.41

  4 22 Jon Akinyemi  J18 Warrington Kats 116.81 0 116.81 113.96 2 115.96 232.77

  5 32 James Bailey  J18 Stafford & Stone CC 114.61 0 114.61 118.58 0 118.58 233.19

  6 29 Harry Mugford J18 Addlestone CC 115.00 2 117.00 117.00

  7 48 Joseph Coombs J16 Salisbury CC 111.75 6 117.75 117.75

  8 38 Toby Jones    J16 Bala CC 115.82 2 117.82 117.82

  9 26 Thomas Power  J18 Llandysul Paddlers 116.27 2 118.27 118.27

 10 45 Sam Jones     J18 Llandysul Paddlers 121.88 0 121.88 121.88

 11 105 Andy Rendall  J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 123.11 0 123.11 123.11

 12 112 Joe Clarke    J14 Stafford & Stone CC 120.97 4 124.97 124.97

 13 116 Zach Franklin J14 Shepperton Slalom CC 120.01 6 126.01 126.01

 14 121 Gareth Farrow J14 Llandysul Paddlers 131.09 6 137.09 137.09

 15 115 Antony Wild   J14 Green Star CC 132.55 6 138.55 138.55

 16 128 David Warren  J16 Llandysul Paddlers 135.47 4 139.47 139.47

 17 124 R Draper      J16 Ribble CC 136.24 8 144.24 144.24

Canoe Slalom Timing and Results
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Organised by CR Cats Grandtully Premier Slalom

Races 4 and 5
15th/16th April 2006

Premier Mens Kayak  Run 1  Run 2  2 Run

Pos No. Name  Age Club Cls  Time  Pens  Total  Time  Pens  Total  Total Pts

  1 3 Neil Caffrey      Quickflow/Nomad 98.65 0 98.65 98.03 0 98.03 196.68 1000

  2 1 Campbell Walsh     CR Cats 98.38 0 98.38 98.57 2 100.57 198.95 981

  3 6 Richard Hounslow   Peak UK 97.54 0 97.54 100.69 2 102.69 200.23 962

  4 4 Huw Swetnam       Peak UK 102.94 0 102.94 99.92 0 99.92 202.86 942

  5 10 Rob Neave     U23 Stafford & Stone CC 102.17 0 102.17 101.02 0 101.02 203.19 923

  6 12 Andy Marshall U23 CR Cats 105.06 0 105.06 101.40 0 101.40 206.46 904

  7 9 Greg Hitchen  U23 Matlock CC 105.32 2 107.32 99.65 0 99.65 206.97 885

  8 5 Tom Wakeling  U23 Yat Racers 102.27 0 102.27 105.80 0 105.80 208.07 865

  9 2 Neil Buckley      Quickflow 100.47 2 102.47 104.53 2 106.53 209.00 846

 10 15 Aynsley Buggy U23 Reading Slalom Elite 103.99 4 107.99 101.51 0 101.51 209.50 827

 11 11 Dafydd Paxton     Llandysul Paddlers 107.50 2 109.50 103.97 0 103.97 213.47 808

 12 13 Robin Vasey   U23 Stafford & Stone CC 105.44 0 105.44 107.30 2 109.30 214.74 788

 13 23 Nicky Cresser     St.Albans & Dist CC 107.02 0 107.02 108.01 0 108.01 215.03 769

 14 16 Darren Cresser     Durham KC 111.34 0 111.34 105.73 2 107.73 219.07 750

 15 17 Z Pillinger   U23 Independent 109.87 0 109.87 109.16 2 111.16 221.03 731

 16 39 Anton Lippek  J18 Warrington Kats 111.94 2 113.94 108.63 0 108.63 222.57 712

 17 18 James Mugford J18 Addlestone CC 109.57 0 109.57 109.20 4 113.20 222.77 692

 18 57 Joe Morley    J18 West Yorks CC 111.22 2 113.22 110.19 0 110.19 223.41 673

 19 48 Joseph Coombs J16 Salisbury CC 111.75 6 117.75 108.54 2 110.54 228.29 654

 20 46 Stu Simpson   DV  CR Cats 115.55 0 115.55 112.87 0 112.87 228.42 635

 21 28 Sam Critchley U23 Tees Kayak Club 114.10 0 114.10 113.33 2 115.33 229.43 615

 22 19 Edward Kay    U23 Aberdeen KC 112.74 4 116.74 110.89 2 112.89 229.63 596

 23 22 Jon Akinyemi  J18 Warrington Kats 116.81 0 116.81 113.96 2 115.96 232.77 577

 24 26 Thomas Power  J18 Llandysul Paddlers 116.27 2 118.27 114.53 0 114.53 232.80 558

 25 32 James Bailey  J18 Stafford & Stone CC 114.61 0 114.61 118.58 0 118.58 233.19 538

 26 38 Toby Jones    J16 Bala CC 115.82 2 117.82 113.45 2 115.45 233.27 519

 27 25 James Hounslow     Independent 119.04 0 119.04 114.27 0 114.27 233.31 500

 28 29 Harry Mugford J18 Addlestone CC 115.00 2 117.00 115.30 4 119.30 236.30 481

 29 35 Peter Willett U23 Stafford & Stone CC 120.45 2 122.45 114.52 0 114.52 236.97 462

 30 44 Chris Moore       RAFCA 120.26 2 122.26 114.31 6 120.31 242.57 442

 31 74 Simon Forsyth 123.40 2 125.40 119.19 0 119.19 244.59 423

 32 47 Paul Ramsdale U23 ISGC Paddlers 122.02 2 124.02 117.00 4 121.00 245.02 404

 33 27 Ian Bridges       Hemel Hempstead CC 128.06 2 130.06 115.01 0 115.01 245.07 385

 34 52 Rob Holdway   U23 Stafford & Stone CC 121.96 2 123.96 119.18 2 121.18 245.14 365
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Organised by CR Cats Grandtully Premier Slalom

Races 4 and 5
15th/16th April 2006

 35 45 Sam Jones     J18 Llandysul Paddlers 121.88 0 121.88 123.36 2 125.36 247.24 346

 36 24 J Stephenson  U23 Lower Wharfe CC 118.62 6 124.62 120.05 6 126.05 250.67 327

 37 49 Dacre Wroe        Independent 130.93 2 132.93 121.85 0 121.85 254.78 308

 38 55 Mat Hemsworth U23 Bradford & Bingley 128.11 2 130.11 123.13 4 127.13 257.24 288

 39 41 Malcolm Kerr      CR Cats 125.14 4 129.14 128.03 4 132.03 261.17 269

 40 62 Andy Moore        Stafford & Stone CC 128.35 8 136.35 126.41 2 128.41 264.76 250

 41 70 Warren Pettit     Proteus CC 130.35 2 132.35 129.24 4 133.24 265.59 231

 42 64 Alex Jones    U23 Ribble CC 125.12 4 129.12 130.39 8 138.39 267.51 212

 43 14 N Stevenson   U23 Manchester CC 106.07 0 106.07 113.72 52 165.72 271.79 192

 44 63 S Galbraith   U23 CR Cats 133.78 0 133.78 133.46 6 139.46 273.24 173

 45 60 Thomas Vogler U23 Mold CC 133.64 2 135.64 136.08 2 138.08 273.72 154

 46 58 Allan Tyler   DV  Regents CC 129.85 2 131.85 134.70 8 142.70 274.55 135

 47 59 Iain Simpson  DV  CR Cats 136.32 2 138.32 139.71 0 139.71 278.03 115

 48 53 Phil Gooding  DV  Stafford & Stone CC 146.82 2 148.82 130.36 2 132.36 281.18 96

 49 71 Dave Rawding  DV  Kingston KC 138.68 2 140.68 136.96 4 140.96 281.64 77

 50 67 John Ford     DV  Independent 134.75 10 144.75 137.99 2 139.99 284.74 58

 51 33 R Ramsdale    U23 Inkfish/HPP 118.78 4 122.78 113.09 50 163.09 285.87 38

 52 65 Tim Meyrick       Manchester CC 137.20 8 145.20 138.71 4 142.71 287.91 19
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